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Customs Act 1901-1968 
CUSTOMS TARIFF 1966-1969 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
By-laws Nos F329 and F330 

I, MALCOLM FOX SCOTT, Minister of State for Customs and 
Excise, in pursuance of the powers conferred on me by Part XVI. 
of the Customs Act 1901-1968, and all other enabling powers, hereby 
make the by-laws set out in the Schedule hereto. 

3. In this by-law ^security' means that security shall be given to and to the satisfaction of the Collector and that the giving of such security is a condition subject to which this paragraph applies to the goods or the class or kind of goods so conditioned. 
4. Customs By-law No. F293, published in Gazette No. 102 dated 12 December, 1968, is revoked. 

THE SCHEDULE 
By-law No. F329 

Paragraph 40.02.91 
1. This by-law may be cited as Customs By-law No. F329. 
2. Paragraph 40.02.91 in Part II. of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff 1966-1969, applies to: 

Latex, to which paragraph 40.02.99 in Part II. of the First 
Schedule to the Customs Tariff 1966-1969 otherwise applies 

Latex, to which paragraph 40.02.92 in Part II. of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff 1966-1969 otherwise applies, that is— 
(a) entered for home consumption on or before 31 January, 1970; and 
(b) for use on or before 31 March, 1970, and is used for a purpose approved by the Minister, under security 

Synthetic rubber to which paragraph 40.02.99 in Part 11. of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff 1966-1969 otherwise applies, that is entered for home consumption on or before 31 December 1969. 

By-law No. F330 
Paragraph 40.06.91 

1. This by-law may be cited as Customs By-law No. F330. 
2. Paragraph 40.06.91 in Part II. of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff 1966-1969, applies to: 

Compounded latex, to which paragraph 40.06.99 in Part II. of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff 1966-1969 other-wise applies 
Compounded latex, to which paragraph 40.06.92 in Part II. of the First Schedule to the Customs Tariff 1966-1969 otherwise applies, that is— 

(a) entered for home consumption on or before 31 January, 1970; and 
(b) for use on or before 31 March, 1970, and is used for a 

purpose approved by the Minister, under security. 
3. In this by-law 'security' means that security shall be given to and to the satisfaction of the Collector and that the giving of such security is a condition subject to which this paragraph applies to the goods or the class or kind of goods so conditioned. 
4. Customs By-law No. F286, published in Gazette No. 68 dated 1 August, 1968, is revoked. 
Dated this fifteenth day of September 1969. 

MALCOLM SCOTT 
Minister of State for Customs and Excise 
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